POWERBOX Medline
PMP10 Series
10W
2:1 & 4:1 Single and Dual Output
Medical DC/DC Converter
Features
Reinforced insulation for 300VAC working voltage

			   D: Dual	 05: ±5
				    12: ±12
				    15: ±15
PMP10-48S05WA Derating Curve             PMP10-48S05WA Efficiency vs. Input Voltage              PMP10-48S05WA Efficiency vs. Output Load
Derating Curve
Part Number Structure
Part Number Structure
POWERBOX Medline
PMP10 Series
10W
2:1 & 4:1 Single and Dual Output
Medical DC/DC Converter
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 Input Current	 Efficiency	 Max
Number	 Range	 Voltage	 @ Full Load	 @ No Load		  Capacitor Load
PMP10-05S3P3A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 10 mA	 80%	 3000 mF
PMP10-05S05A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 10 mA	 84%	 2500 mF
PMP10-05S12A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 20 mA	 86.5%	 430 mF
PMP10-05S15A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 20 mA	 87%	 350 mF
PMP10-05S24A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 20 mA	 85.5%	 125 mF
PMP10-05D05A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 25 mA	 83%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-05D12A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 25 mA	 85.5%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-05D15A/B	 4.5 ~9 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 25 mA	 86.5%	 ± 180 mF
PMP10-12S3P3A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 10 mA	 83%	 3000 mF
PMP10-12S05A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 10 mA	 85.5%	 2500 mF
PMP10-12S12A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 10 mA	 88%	 430 mF
PMP10-12S15A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 10 mA	 89%	 350 mF
PMP10-12S24A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 10 mA	 89%	 125 mF
PMP10-12D05A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 10 mA	 84%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-12D12A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 10 mA	 89%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-12D15A/B	 9 ~ 18 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 10 mA	 88%	 ± 180 mF
PMP10-24S3P3A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 6 mA	 83%	 3000 mF
PMP10-24S05A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 6 mA	 86.5%	 2500 mF
PMP10-24S12A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 430 mF
PMP10-24S15A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 350 mF
PMP10-24S24A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 125 mF
PMP10-24D05A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 6 mA	 85%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-24D12A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-24D15A/B	 18 ~ 36 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 6 mA	 88%	 ± 180 mF
PMP10-48S3P3A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 4 mA	 82.5%	 3000 mF
PMP10-48S05A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 4 mA	 86.5%	 2500 mF
PMP10-48S12A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 4 mA	 89%	 430 mF
PMP10-48S15A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 4 mA	 89%	 350 mF
PMP10-48S24A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 4 mA	 88.5%	 125 mF
PMP10-48D05A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 4 mA	 85%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-48D12A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 4 mA	 88%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-48D15A/B	 36 ~ 75 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 4 mA	 88%	 ± 180 mF
PMP10-24S3P3WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 6 mA	 83%	 3000 mF
PMP10-24S05WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 6 mA	 86.5%	 2500 mF
PMP10-24S12WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 430 mF
PMP10-24S15WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 350 mF
PMP10-24S24WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 125 mF
PMP10-24D05WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 6 mA	 85%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-24D12WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 6 mA	 89%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-24D15WA/B	 9 ~ 36 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 6 mA	 88%	 ± 180 mF
PMP10-48S3P3WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 3.3 VDC	 2500 mA	 4 mA	 82.5%	 3000 mF
PMP10-48S05WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 5 VDC	 2000 mA	 4 mA	 86.5%	 2500 mF
PMP10-48S12WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 12 VDC	 830 mA	 4 mA	 89%	 430 mF
PMP10-48S15WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 15 VDC	 670 mA	 4 mA	 89%	 350 mF
PMP10-48S24WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 24 VDC	 416 mA	 4 mA	 88.5%	 125 mF
PMP10-48D05WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 ±5 VDC	 ±1000 mA	 4 mA	 85%	 ± 1440 mF
PMP10-48D12WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 ±12 VDC	 ±416 mA	 4 mA	 88%	 ± 250 mF
PMP10-48D15WA/B	 18 ~ 75 VDC	 ±15 VDC	 ±333 mA	 4 mA	 88%	 ± 180 mF
Notes:
1. The PMP10 (W) series can meet EMI Class A with no external filter. And Class B only with
external components. For further information, please contact Powerbox.
2. An external input filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-4,